CHAPTER 257.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REIMBURSE MAR-SHALL COUNTY FOR EXPENSES INCURRED AND MONEY PAID IN THE PROSECUTION AND CONVICTION OF CAMILE ROY AND AZILDE BEAUDRY FOR THE MURDER OF AMEDEE BEAUDRY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Amount appropriated.

SECTION 1. That the sum of twelve hundred dollars (\$1200) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse Marshall county for expenses incurred and money paid in the prosecution and conviction of Camile Roy and Azilde Beaudry for the murder of Amedee Beaudry, committed in January one thousand eight bundred and eighty-three (1883).

When act to

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 258.

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEYS FOR SUPPORT OF STATE LIBRARY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Annual appropriation fund. SECTION 1. There shall be and hereby is appropriated out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two thousand (2,000) dollars for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), and every year thereafter, to be known as the annual appropriation fund of the state library, and be used for its benefit.

Contingent fund. SEC. 2. There shall be and hereby is appropriated out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred (300) dollars, for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), and every year thereafter, to be known as the contingent fund of the state library, and to be used for its benefit.